D.2.1.4 Level of Uncertainty Associated with the Value of Technical Provisions

The main source of uncertainty is still relatively short history of VIG Re. The Company started
writing its business in 2009 and, therefore, construction of only relatively short development
triangles is possible. This poses a challenge mainly for the long tail non-proportional business
as the tail factors for deriving the cash flow patterns need to be developed only with a high
degree of subjectivity using an expert judgement. This segment is significant in the portfolio,
based on net best estimates. The estimated development factors in the triangles are also
subject to a higher degree of uncertainty due to the nature of reinsurance business, this
concerns especially to all non-proportional reinsurance SII LoBs.

Sensitivities of best estimate components (claims and premium provisions) to the predefined
stresses can be found in the table below. These shocks were selected as a sufficient illustration
of the uncertainty associated with the value of technical provisions.

52

Table 22 - Sensitivities 2023 (in EUR '000)

Assumption change
Claims Provision Premium Provision Total BE

Net Gross Net Gross Net

Base scenario 1 086 338 544 543 -219 675 -128 624 415 919

Written premium up +5% 1 086 338 544 543 -231 027 -135 288 409 254

Written premium down -
5%

1 086 338 544 543 -208 322 -121 959 422 584

Claims Paid up +5% 1 140 693 571 658 -191 905 -113 163 458 495

Claims Paid down -5% 1 031 983 517 431 -247 444 -144 084 373 347

RFR shock up (+100
bps)

1 049 919 523 698 -229 280 -134 247 389 451

RFR shock down (-100
bps)

1 128 376 568 786 -208 887 -122 285 446 501

D.2.1.5 Solvency II and IFRS Valuation Differences of Technical Provisions

The main differences between the Solvency II and IFRS 17 standards in the measurement of
technical provisions are as follows:

• Contract boundaries and initial recognition of contracts,

• Technical provisions under Solvency II are made up of best estimate + risk margin;

Technical provisions under IFRS 17 equal best estimate + risk adjustment + contractual

service margin,

• Best estimates under IFRS17 include the amount of payables and receivables whereas

under Solvency II it covers only payables and receivables undue,

[…]

precisely tracking the portfolio development on the level of underlying insurance policy.

D.2.2.3 Level of Uncertainty Associated with the Value of Technical Provisions

The methods and models used for technical provisions calculations are compliant with the SII
requirements. The technical provisions as such are considered to be adequate and reliable.
Several limitations and uncertainties present in the value of technical provisions have been
identified mainly due to still relatively short market presence of VIG Re and overall quality of
data received by clients. Due to immateriality of the life business this is not deemed to be a
significant risk for the Company.

Main areas of uncertainty associated with the value of technical provisions for life segment are
defined as a result of sensitivity analysis (shocks under SCR Life underwriting risk as well as
additional sensitivities) tested both on the gross best estimate as well as the net best estimate
after reinsurance recoverables. These shocks were selected as a sufficient illustration of the
uncertainty associated with the value of technical provisions.

Table 25 - Sensitivities on BEL 2023 (in EUR '000)

Assumption change Gross BEL
Impact on
Gross BEL

Net BEL
Impact on
Net BEL

Base scenario 13 030 35 179

Interest rate +100bps 14 852 1 822 35 027 -152

Interest rate -100bps 10 615 -2 416 35 116 -63

Life lapse rate +100% 44 572 31 542 53 216 18 037

Life lapse rate -50% -20 360 -33 391 15 991 -19 188

Mortality rate +5% 16 769 3 739 37 071 1 892

Mortality rate -5% 9 443 -3 587 33 422 -1 757

Expenses -10% 11 629 -1 401 33 778 -1 401

UFR +15bps 13 065 35 35 194 15

UFR -15bps 12 995 -35 35 164 -15

LLP 30 years (EUR) 12 820 -211 35 123 -56

Equity prices -25% 13 030 0 35 179 0

Spreads Gov. bonds + Corp. Bonds
+50bps

13 030 0 35 179 0

56

D.2.2.4 Solvency II and IFRS Valuation Differences of Life Technical Provisions

The technical provisions of life business are presented above in D.2.2. The main differences
between Solvency II and IFRS liabilities as described in D.2.1.5 are also applicable to the life
business.

There are no additional specific differences between bases, methods and main assumptions
between Solvency II and IFRS liabilities at the level of individual significant types of
reinsurance.

Table 26 - IFRS and Solvency II gross technical provisions 2023 (in EUR '000)

2023

Solvency II IFRS Difference